

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1306

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Company Reform Act of 1996” and substitute “Companies - Number of Required Members Upon Dissolution”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “Act;” in line 21 and substitute “providing a certain exception to the general rule that a limited liability company may consist of no less than two persons;”; in line 25, strike “, 4A-202(a), 4A-301, 4A-401(d), 4A-603, 4A-904, and 4A-905” and substitute “and 4A-904”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 1 through line 9 on page 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 2 through line 5 on page 4, inclusive.

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 4 through line 5 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 6, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.